PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's street address should read: One Microsoft Way previously recorded on Reel 016581 Frame 0851. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment of assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Traut	01/04/2005
Dan Teodosiu	01/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11031133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: piliero@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 46th floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSFT-4567
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlotte Piliero-Morris

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT 500054249 **REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0317**

source=11031133#page1.tif source=11031133#page2.tif source=11031133#page3.tif source=11031133#page4.tif source=11031133#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0318

9/26/05 5:00 PA

PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/23/2005 500051825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Eric Traut	01/04/2005	
Dan Teodosiu	01/04/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microwoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11031133	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2155683100

Email:

pillero@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name:

Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1:

One Liberty Place

Address Line 2:

46th floor

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Charlotte Piliero-Morris

Total Attachments: 2

source=11031133#page1.tif source=11031133#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0319

MS **Nocket** 308957.01 (OC Docket No. 4557)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WWEDan Teradaşiu at Southeast("ASSIGNOR"), residing	1 7809
58th Place, Bellevue, Washington 98006; \$36th 62st #466ue,	Bellevue
Washingitowente@18@10/bj@1t4matter disclosed ("INVE	NTION")
andi/rued in a patent application entitled SERVER* IMAGE	("APPLICATION"),
which:	

be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Woodcock Washburn, \$1850 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 1963are associated with customer number to inse41505, here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. _ filed _ this)

APELISATEONISmber and filing date, when known;

was on **filed** and was given U.S. Serial No. is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft **Edifferiation** Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns (SASSIGNEED), and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United **States** ritories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION **DERIVATIVES"))**;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent **theries**, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION **DERIVATIVES**).

Jan 4 2005	En 20
DATE	Eric Traut
DATE	Dan Teodosiu

PATENT REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0320

MS Docket No. 308957.01 (OC Docket No. **MSFT 4567)**

PATENT ASSIGN	MENT		
I HAVIE, Dan i Tersichting at Streethiesist ("AS	SIGNOR"),	17809)
\$28 dece, Bellevue, Washington 98006; Sou¶h 366 st	2 nd Avenue,	#403	, Bellevue,
Washington 98004-8144, have invented sub	ject matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed
antifiored in a patent application entitled IMAG which:	GE "SERVER"	("APPLICATION"	'),
₩II be filed without this executed			
hereby authorizes, and ARAISI		•	Ť
Woodcock Washburharket.P\$tre		•	_
ገውኩዕ3 are associated with cus			
here in parenthesis (U.S.			his_)
AP.BLISATAONUS mber and filing of			
was filed on and was	given U.S. S	erial No.	;
lis filed concurrently herewith;			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washingt	on Corporati	ion, on blehse lf a	and
its successors and assigns (SASSIGNEE') d is des			uiring,
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	the INVENT	ION and the AP	PLICATION
(and all other applications and patents der	ved therefr	om, such as	continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")) ;	territories,	and all foreign	countries
For good and valuable considera	ition, the re	eceipt of which	is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOF		•	-
the ASSIGNEE, and exclusive rights, title and inte	erest in the	INVENTION and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all in	, .	nd documents re	equired for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION		DERIVA	-
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefor		se of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPL			
(
DATE	ric Traut	·	
1/4/2005		es-les-	
DATE	an Teodosiu		

PATENT REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 10/07/2005